YouGov

YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Are you...? Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE
Q1. Do you think overall people are taking Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
Too seriously 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6%
Not seriously enough 52% 48% 56% 56% 58% 56% 53% 49% 45% 50% 56%
About right 39% 41% 37% 35% 33% 33% 39% 43% 47% 42% 35%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Q3. Generally speaking, how fit and healthy are you?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
About average for my age 54% 52% 55% 62% 60% 54% 50% 49% 50% 54% 53%
Above average for my age 22% 26% 19% 21% 17% 17% 20% 24% 32% 26% 18%
Below average for my age 22% 21% 24% 16% 21% 27% 28% 25% 17% 19% 27%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Q4. How well are you feeling today?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
Very well 42% 41% 42% 37% 39% 37% 40% 47% 47% 44% 38%
Quite well 53% 54% 52% 58% 55% 57% 53% 48% 49% 52% 54%
Quite unwell 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Very unwell 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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YouGov

YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South E?'\?Ilzz_arr;d Wales Scotland ’\ll(r)(;tZr?;n
Q1. Do you think overall people are taking Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Too seriously 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Not seriously enough 52% 54% 52% 51% 52% 48% 51% 57% 56% 58%
About right 39% 38% 38% 40% 37% 44% 40% 34% 37% 33%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Q3. Generally speaking, how fit and healthy are you?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
About average for my age 54% 55% 54% 54% 53% 54% 54% 54% 53% 55%
Above average for my age 22% 20% 21% 22% 26% 24% 23% 21% 22% 19%
Below average for my age 22% 24% 24% 22% 19% 21% 22% 24% 23% 24%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Q4. How well are you feeling today?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Very well 42% 42% 41% 44% 39% 43% 42% 43% 41% 40%
Quite well 53% 53% 53% 50% 55% 52% 53% 53% 54% 52%
Quite unwell 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Very unwell 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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YouGov

YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

Education — highest attained how often did you work from
home?
Total
Low Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of
(GCSE or level) or higher) time the time Never
lower)
Q1. Do you think overall people are taking Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Too seriously 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 15% 9%
Not seriously enough 52% 55% 53% 49% 52% 35% 57%
About right 39% 37% 37% 43% 40% 47% 30%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 3%
Q3. Generally speaking, how fit and healthy are you?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
About average for my age 54% 52% 55% 54% 50% 44% 59%
Above average for my age 22% 18% 23% 26% 29% 35% 17%
Below average for my age 22% 28% 21% 19% 21% 20% 23%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% - - 1%
Q4. How well are you feeling today?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Very well 42% 40% 42% 43% 40% 46% 39%
Quite well 53% 53% 54% 52% 56% 49% 57%
Quite unwell 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Very unwell 1% 1% 0% 0% - - 1%
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Are you...? Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE
Q5. Have you been tested for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
Yes 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
No 98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 97% 97% 98% 99% 97% 98%
Q5a. Regarding Coronavirus, which is true for you?
Unweighted base 8001 3773 4228 811 1221 1342 1328 1209 2090 4723 3278
Base 8025 3921 4104 940 1253 1372 1336 1242 1881 4535 3490
I'm certain | have had the coronavirus 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
I've probably had the coronavirus 8% 8% % 9% 11% 9% 9% 6% 4% 8% 8%
I'm not sure if I've had the coronavirus or not 25% 27% 24% 25% 29% 29% 28% 27% 18% 25% 25%
I've probably NOT had the coronavirus 36% 37% 35% 41% 38% 35% 33% 35% 35% 39% 33%
I'm certain | have NOT had the coronavirus 28% 26% 30% 23% 20% 24% 25% 29% 41% 26% 31%
Q6a. Have you lost your sense of smell?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
No 90% 89% 91% 90% 90% 90% 91% 89% 89% 91% 89%
Yes 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
| don't have much of a sense of smell anyway 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7%
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South E?l\?;rr;d Wales Scotland ’\ll(r)(;tZr?;n
Q5. Have you been tested for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Yes 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
No 98% 97% 98% 98% 97% 98% 97% 98% 98% 98%
Q5a. Regarding Coronavirus, which is true for you?
Unweighted base 8001 1869 1289 765 973 1812 6708 399 686 208
Base 8025 1847 1286 760 1073 1774 6740 391 680 214
I'm certain | have had the coronavirus 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
I've probably had the coronavirus 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6% 8% 4%
I'm not sure if I've had the coronavirus or not 25% 25% 27% 22% 28% 24% 25% 31% 23% 24%
I've probably NOT had the coronavirus 36% 36% 34% 35% 36% 38% 36% 33% 39% 34%
I'm certain | have NOT had the coronavirus 28% 29% 27% 32% 23% 29% 28% 27% 28% 36%
Q6a. Have you lost your sense of smell?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
No 90% 90% 90% 90% 89% 91% 90% 90% 89% 92%
Yes 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
| don't have much of a sense of smell anyway 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5%
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YouGov

YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

Education — highest attained how often did you work from
home?
Total
Low Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of
(GCSE or level) or higher) time the time Never
lower)
Q5. Have you been tested for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Yes 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
No 98% 98% 98% 98% 95% 98% 98%
Q5a. Regarding Coronavirus, which is true for you?
Unweighted base 8001 2088 3499 2414 29 93 233
Base 8025 2224 3469 2332 29 94 247
I'm certain | have had the coronavirus 3% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 5%
I've probably had the coronavirus 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% % 9%
I'm not sure if I've had the coronavirus or not 25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 29% 27%
I've probably NOT had the coronavirus 36% 31% 35% 42% 34% 40% 36%
I'm certain | have NOT had the coronavirus 28% 33% 29% 22% 35% 20% 23%
Q6a. Have you lost your sense of smell?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
No 90% 90% 89% 91% 93% 91% 91%
Yes 4% 3% 4% 4% - 6% 3%
| don't have much of a sense of smell anyway 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6%
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Q7. Today, do you have a continuous dry cough?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have been coughing a bit
Yes, | have a continuous dry cough
Q8. Today, do you have a high temperature?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have a slight temperature
Yes, | have a high temperature
Q9. Today, do you have serious shortness of breath?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have slight shortness of breath
Yes, | have serious shortness of breath

Total

8113

8137

89%
9%
1%

8093

8117

98%
1%
0%

8100

8125

92%
7%
1%

Are you...?
Male Female
3827 4286
3976 4161
89% 89%

9% 9%
1% 2%
3817 4276
3966 4151
98% 98%
1% 2%
1% 0%
3827 4273
3976 4148
91% 92%

7%
1%
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7%
1%

18-24

815
947
91%
8%
1%

811
942

98%
1%

1%

812
943

96%
3%

1%

25-34

1247

1278

91%
7%
2%

1240

1270

98%
2%
1%

1242

1273

96%
4%
1%

35-44

1367

1397

89%
9%
1%

1366

1396

97%
2%
1%

1375

1405

93%
6%
1%

45-54

1352
1360
87%
11%
2%

1353

1362

98%
2%
0%

1352

1360

92%
7%
1%

55-64

1228
1262
89%
10%
1%

1227

1261

98%
1%
0%

1229

1263

89%
9%
1%

You

65+

2104

1893

89%
9%
2%

2096

1886

99%
1%
0%

2090
1880
87%
12%
2%

®

ov

Social Grade

ABC1

4816

4627

90%
9%
1%

4808

4620

98%
1%
0%

4812

4624

93%
6%
1%

C2DE

3297
3510
89%
10%
2%

3285

3497

98%
2%
1%

3288

3501

90%
9%
1%
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YouGov

YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South E?l\?:;rr;d Wales Scotland ’\ll(r)(;ltsr?;n
Q7. Today, do you have a continuous dry cough?
Unweighted base 8113 1900 1305 776 993 1839 6813 401 691 208
Base 8137 1877 1300 772 1095 1801 6845 394 683 215
No 89% 89% 88% 91% 88% 90% 89% 88% 90% 89%
No, but | have been coughing a bit 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10%
Yes, | have a continuous dry cough 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Q8. Today, do you have a high temperature?
Unweighted base 8093 1899 1300 772 989 1832 6792 401 690 210
Base 8117 1876 1295 768 1089 1795 6823 394 683 217
No 98% 99% 98% 98% 97% 99% 98% 97% 98% 98%
No, but | have a slight temperature 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Yes, | have a high temperature 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% -
Q9. Today, do you have serious shortness of breath?
Unweighted base 8100 1899 1304 770 990 1836 6799 401 692 208
Base 8125 1876 1298 766 1092 1799 6830 394 686 215
No 92% 92% 93% 90% 92% 92% 92% 88% 92% 88%
No, but | have slight shortness of breath % % % 9% 6% 7% % 10% 8% 11%
Yes, | have serious shortness of breath 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%

yougov.co.uk
8 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved



YouGov

YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

Education — highest attained how often did you work from
home?
Total
Low Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of
(GCSE or level) or higher) time the time Never
lower)
Q7. Today, do you have a continuous dry cough?
Unweighted base 8113 2119 3544 2450 29 93 231
Base 8137 2259 3512 2366 29 94 245
No 89% 88% 90% 90% 88% 85% 93%
No, but | have been coughing a bit 9% 10% 9% 9% 3% 11% 6%
Yes, | have a continuous dry cough 1% 2% 1% 1% 8% 4% 1%
Q8. Today, do you have a high temperature?
Unweighted base 8093 2115 3529 2449 30 89 231
Base 8117 2253 3499 2365 30 90 245
No 98% 98% 98% 98% 95% 96% 98%
No, but | have a slight temperature 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2%
Yes, | have a high temperature 0% 0% 1% 0% 5% 3% 0%
Q9. Today, do you have serious shortness of breath?
Unweighted base 8100 2118 3532 2450 30 91 232
Base 8125 2258 3501 2366 30 92 246
No 92% 91% 91% 93% 88% 91% 95%
No, but | have slight shortness of breath 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 4%
Yes, | have serious shortness of breath 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
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YouGov

YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Are you...? Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE
Q10. What was the result of your test for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 176 90 86 15 37 38 36 26 24 124 52
Base 176 92 84 18 37 38 35 27 21 122 54
| tested positive 13% 15% 11% 27% 10% 12% 18% 4% 13% 10% 20%
| tested negative 79% 76% 83% 64% 90% 78% 72% 92% 74% 83% 71%
| have not been tested 7% 9% 6% 9% - 10% 10% 4% 13% 7% 9%
Q11. How likely do you think you are to catch the virus
over the next year?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
Very unlikely 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Quite unlikely 20% 21% 18% 25% 17% 15% 17% 18% 26% 21% 19%
Maybe 50-50 38% 37% 39% 36% 36% 36% 37% 39% 42% 38% 39%
Quite likely 12% 11% 13% 13% 17% 15% 14% 12% 6% 14% 10%
Very likely 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5%
| think I've already caught it 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5%
Don't know 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 14% 14% 17% 17% 13% 16%
Q12. If you were to have Coronavirus, how confident are
you that you would recover well?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
Very confident 11% 15% 8% 21% 17% 13% 9% 7% 5% 12% 11%
Fairly confident 49% 51% 48% 60% 60% 54% 48% 44% 38% 52% 45%
Not very confident 19% 17% 21% 9% 10% 14% 22% 23% 30% 18% 20%
Not confident at all 8% 7% 9% 2% 2% 5% 8% 10% 14% 7% 9%
Don't know 13% 11% 14% 9% 11% 13% 14% 16% 13% 11% 15%
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YouGov

YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South E?'\?Ilzz_arr;d Wales Scotland ’\ll(r)éltzsgn
Q10. What was the result of your test for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 176 46 25 15 30 37 153 6 14 3
Base 176 45 24 15 33 36 153 6 14
| tested positive 13% 23% 4% 12% 14% 10% 14% 15% 8% -
| tested negative 79% 71% 88% 82% 75% 80% 78% 85% 92% 100%
| have not been tested 7% 6% 8% 6% 11% 10% 8% - - -
Q11. How likely do you think you are to catch the virus
over the next year?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Very unlikely 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Quite unlikely 20% 19% 20% 21% 18% 23% 20% 16% 17% 18%
Maybe 50-50 38% 40% 42% 36% 37% 37% 38% 39% 37% 38%
Quite likely 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% 14%
Very likely 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4%
| think I've already caught it 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Don't know 14% 14% 13% 15% 17% 13% 14% 14% 18% 18%
Q12. If you were to have Coronavirus, how confident are
you that you would recover well?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Very confident 11% 11% 10% 10% 14% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9%
Fairly confident 49% 48% 51% 50% 47% 52% 50% 46% 48% 47%
Not very confident 19% 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 19% 23% 20% 19%
Not confident at all 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 9%
Don't know 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 11% 16% 16%
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YouGov

YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

Education — highest attained how often did you work from
home?
Total
Low Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of
(GCSE or level) or higher) time the time Never
lower)
Q10. What was the result of your test for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 176 43 81 52 1 1 3
Base 176 48 79 50 1 2
| tested positive 13% 16% 10% 16% 100% - -
| tested negative 79% 84% 80% 75% - - 100%
| have not been tested 7% - 10% 9% - 100% -
Q11. How likely do you think you are to catch the virus
over the next year?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Very unlikely 6% 8% 5% 4% 14% 10% 6%
Quite unlikely 20% 20% 21% 18% 17% 20% 23%
Maybe 50-50 38% 39% 38% 38% 38% 37% 37%
Quite likely 12% 9% 12% 16% 13% 11% 14%
Very likely 5% 5% 4% 6% 11% 3% 5%
I think I've already caught it 5% 4% 5% 6% - % 4%
Don't know 14% 16% 15% 12% 7% 12% 11%
Q12. If you were to have Coronavirus, how confident are
you that you would recover well?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Very confident 11% 10% 11% 12% 15% 21% 12%
Fairly confident 49% 44% 50% 53% 52% 44% 55%
Not very confident 19% 21% 19% 18% 14% 17% 16%
Not confident at all 8% 10% 7% 7% 13% 7% 7%
Don't know 13% 14% 13% 11% 7% 11% 9%
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Q13. Has the Coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment ?

Unweighted base

Base

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not employed
No change, | was and am still employed

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced

Yes, | was employed and have now lost by job

Don't know

13

Total

8199
8223
40%
38%
15%
5%
3%

Are you...?
Male Female
3871 4328
4021 4202
37% 42%
40% 36%
15% 14%

5%
3%
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5%
3%

18-24

827
959
36%
34%
18%
9%

4%

25-34

1262
1294
14%
58%
20%
5%
3%

35-44

1383
1413
18%
56%
19%
5%
2%

45-54

1370
1378
22%
52%
18%
6%
3%

55-64

1238
1272
45%
34%
14%
4%
3%

65+

2119

1907

84%
8%
4%
2%
2%

YouGov

®

Social Grade

ABC1

4863
4673
36%
43%
15%
4%
2%

C2DE

3336
3550
45%
32%
15%
5%
3%
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Total

Q13. Has the Coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment ?
Unweighted base 8199

Base 8223

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not employed 40%
No change, | was and am still employed 38%

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 15%

Yes, | was employed and have now lost by job 5%

Don't know 3%

14

North

1920
1897
41%
40%
13%
4%
3%
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Midlands

1319
1314
41%
38%
14%
4%
2%

East

783
779
42%
39%
13%
4%
2%

London

1007
1110
37%
34%
19%
7%
3%

Region

South

1853
1814
37%
40%
16%
5%
3%

England
(NET)

6882
6913
39%
39%
15%
5%
3%

Wales

405
397
47%
34%
12%
3%
4%

YouGov

Scotland

700
693
39%
38%
14%
4%
4%

®

Northern
Ireland

212
219
41%
41%
14%
3%
2%
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Total

Q13. Has the Coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment ?
Unweighted base 8199
Base 8223
No change, | wasn't employed and am still not employed 40%
No change, | was and am still employed 38%
Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 15%
Yes, | was employed and have now lost by job 5%
Don't know 3%

15

Education - highest attained

Low
(GCSE or
lower)

2135
2276
48%
31%
14%
4%
3%
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Medium (A High (degree The whole

level)

3589
3557
42%
35%
15%
5%
3%

or higher)

2475
2391
29%
51%
15%
4%
2%

®

YouGov

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

how often did you work from

time

30
30

home?

Some of
the time

94
95

Never

237
251
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YouGov

YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Are you...? Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE
Q14. How, if at all, has the Coronavirus outbreak changed
your work environment?
Unweighted base 4264 2098 2166 433 997 1043 960 593 238 2767 1497
Base 4364 2240 2124 494 1015 1063 963 611 217 2707 1656
| used to work from home the whole time, and | still do 6% 6% 7% 2% 4% 6% 6% 9% 17% 6% 6%
| used to work from home the whole time, but now | only work 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
from home some of the time
| used to work from home the whole time, but now | don't at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1%
| used to work home some of the time, but now | do the WE;IE 16% 17% 14% 9% 19% 19% 17% 11% 9% 21% 7%
| used to work from home some of the time, and | still do 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2%
| used to work from home some of the time, but now | dont;nltI 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 206 1% 1% 1%
| never used to work from home, and now | do the whole time 25% 22% 27% 28% 32% 24% 22% 18% 11% 31% 14%
| never used to work from home, and now | do some of the time 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 6%
I never work from home, and this is still the case 41% 43% 38% 50% 32% 40% 41% 47% 49% 27% 63%
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Total

Q14. How, if at all, has the Coronavirus outbreak changed
your work environment?

Unweighted base 4264

Base 4364

| used to work from home the whole time, and | still do 6%

| used to work from home the whole time, but now | only work

0,
from home some of the time 0%
| used to work from home the whole time, but now | don't at all 1%
| used to work home some of the time, but now | do the whole 16%

time
| used to work from home some of the time, and | still do 3%

| used to work from home some of the time, but now | don't at

1%
all

| never used to work from home, and now | do the whole time 25%

| never used to work from home, and now | do some of the time 8%

I never work from home, and this is still the case 41%

17

North

992
999
5%

0%

1%

14%

3%

1%

23%

11%

42%

Midlands

680
691
5%

1%

1%

12%

4%

1%

24%

7%

46%

East

400
408
7%

1%

0%

15%

2%

1%

25%

7%

42%

London

535
590
6%

1%

0%

22%

4%

2%

28%

6%

32%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

Region
England Northern
South (NET) Wales Scotland reland
1005 3612 179 361 112
1008 3697 182 367 119
7% 6% 12% 7% 3%
0% 1% 1% - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
19% 16% 15% 11% 8%
3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
24% 24% 22% 27% 25%
8% 8% 5% 5% 8%
38% 40% 41% 46% 52%
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

Education — highest attained how often did you work from
home?
Total
Low Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of
(GCSE or 9 : 9 . . Never
level) or higher) time the time
lower)
Q14. How, if at all, has the Coronavirus outbreak changed
your work environment?
Unweighted base 4264 898 1763 1603 - - -
Base 4364 1026 1769 1569 - - -
| used to work from home the whole time, and | still do 6% 5% 6% 7% - - -
| used to work from home the whole time, but now | only work 0% 1% 1% 0% ) ) )
from home some of the time
| used to work from home the whole time, but now | don't at all 1% 1% 1% 1% - - -
| used to work home some of the time, but now | do the whole 16% 6% 14% 23% ) ) )
time
| used to work from home some of the time, and | still do 3% 3% 3% 4% - - -
| used to work from home some of the time, but now | dont;nltI 1% 1% 1% 1% ) ) )
| never used to work from home, and now | do the whole time 25% 14% 22% 35% - - -
| never used to work from home, and now | do some of the time 8% 5% 8% 9% - - -
I never work from home, and this is still the case 41% 65% 45% 21% - - -

yougov.co.uk
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Q14b. Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak, how often did you
work from home?

Asked only to those who have lost their jobs as a result of
coronavirus

Unweighted base
Base
The whole time
Some of the time
Never
Q15. Yesterday, did you leave your home for any reason
at?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

Q16. Tomorrow, do you plan to leave your home for any
reason at all?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

19

Total

361
377
8%
25%
67%

8199
8223
47%
12%
42%

8199
8223
47%
11%
42%

Are you...?

Male Female
163 198
181 195

8% 8%
25% 25%
67% 66%
3871 4328
4021 4202
49% 45%
14% 10%
38% 46%
3871 4328
4021 4202
49% 45%
13% 9%
38% 47%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

18-24

73

82

3%
17%
80%

827
959
43%
12%
46%

827
959
42%
10%
48%

25-34

57
59
10%
27%
63%

1262
1294
46%
16%
39%

1262
1294
45%
14%
41%

35-44

67
70
12%
29%
59%

1383
1413
49%
13%
39%

1383
1413
46%
13%
41%

Age

45-54

77

78

6%
27%
67%

1370
1378
A47%
13%
40%

1370
1378
46%
15%
39%

You

55-64

50

52

8%
26%
66%

1238
1272
47%
12%
41%

1238
1272
48%
10%
41%

65+

37
35
11%
30%
60%

2119
1907
48%
7%
46%

2119
1907
50%
5%
46%

ov

Social Grade

ABC1

189

189

9%
31%
59%

4863
4673
50%
11%
39%

4863
4673
52%
9%
39%

C2DE

172

188
7%
19%
74%

3336
3550
42%
13%
45%

3336
3550
39%
13%
47%
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Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Q14b. Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak, how often did you
work from home?

Asked only to those who have lost their jobs as a result of
coronavirus

Unweighted base
Base
The whole time
Some of the time
Never
Q15. Yesterday, did you leave your home for any reason
at?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

Q16. Tomorrow, do you plan to leave your home for any
reason at all?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

20

Total

361
377
8%
25%
67%

8199
8223
47%
12%
42%

8199
8223
47%
11%
42%

North

67
71
7%
28%
65%

1920
1897
44%
11%
45%

1920
1897
46%
11%
42%
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Midlands

59

59

8%
12%
80%

1319
1314
46%
13%
41%

1319
1314
43%
12%
45%

East

30

30

7%
16%
78%

783
779
48%
10%
42%

783
779
46%
11%
43%

London

71
82
10%
28%
62%

1007
1110
45%
11%
44%

1007
1110
48%
9%
42%

Region

South

86

85

8%
35%
57%

1853
1814
49%
12%
39%

1853
1814
49%
11%
40%

England
(NET)

313
326
8%
26%
66%

6882
6913
46%
12%
42%

6882
6913
47%
11%
42%

YouGov

Wales

12
13
7%
24%
69%

405
397
45%
12%
43%

405
397
42%
9%
49%

Scotland

30

31

6%
23%
71%

700
693
49%
12%
39%

700
693
49%
11%
40%

Northern
Ireland

16%
84%

212
219
49%
10%
41%

212
219
41%
9%
51%
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Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Q14b. Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak, how often did you
work from home?

Asked only to those who have lost their jobs as a result of
coronavirus

Unweighted base
Base

The whole time
Some of the time
Never

Q15. Yesterday, did you leave your home for any reason
at?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

Q16. Tomorrow, do you plan to leave your home for any
reason at all?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

21

Total

361
377
8%
25%
67%

8199
8223
47%
12%
42%

8199
8223
47%
11%
42%

Education - highest attained

Low
(GCSE or
lower)

83
95
8%
9%
83%

2135
2276
44%
12%
43%

2135
2276
40%
11%
48%

Medium (A High (degree The whole

level)

181
185
8%
24%
67%

3589
3557
45%
12%
44%

3589
3557
46%
11%
43%

or higher)

97

96

7%
43%
50%

2475
2391
52%
11%
37%

2475
2391
54%
10%
36%

YouGov

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,
how often did you work from

time

30
30
100%

30
30
58%
4%
38%

30
30
48%
3%
49%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

home?

Some of
the time

94
95

100%

94
95
46%
13%
41%

94
95
55%
17%
29%

Never

237
251

100%

237
251
A47%
15%
38%

237
251
50%
11%
39%
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Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Q17. You said that yesterday you left home. Did you visit
friends and/or family?

Unweighted base
Base
Yes, friends
Yes, family
Yes, family and friends
No
Q18. Did you go shopping?

Unweighted base
Base
Yes, just for groceries/pharmacy
Yes, but for other things
Yes, for both of those
No

Q19. Did you go out for a walk or some other exercise?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes
No

22

Total

4790
4798
2%
7%
1%
90%

4790
4798
42%
4%
2%
52%

4790
4798
72%
28%

Are you...?
Male Female
2432 2358
2509 2289

2% 2%
8% %
1% 0%
89% 91%
2432 2358
2509 2289
43% 41%
5% 3%
3% 2%
50% 54%
2432 2358
2509 2289
72% 72%
28% 28%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

18-24

453

521

3%

9%

0%

87%

453
521
32%
3%
3%
62%

453
521
7%
23%

25-34

776

793

2%

9%

2%

88%

776
793
42%
4%
2%
52%

776
793
2%
28%

35-44

845

865
2%

7%

0%

91%

845

865
45%
4%

2%
49%

845
865
70%
30%

45-54

822

828

1%

8%
1%

90%

822
828
45%
3%
2%
50%

822
828
71%
29%

55-64

739

756

2%
7%

0%

91%

739
756
45%
4%
3%
48%

739
756
68%
32%

You

65+

1155
1034
2%
5%
0%
92%

1155
1034
40%
5%
2%
53%

1155
1034
7%
23%

®

ov

Social Grade

ABC1

2970
2847
2%
7%
0%
91%

2970
2847
41%
3%
2%
53%

2970
2847
76%
24%

C2DE

1820
1951
2%
8%
1%
89%

1820
1951
43%
5%
3%
49%

1820
1951
67%
33%
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South E?l\?:;rr;d Wales Scotland ’\ll(r)(;ltsr?;n
Q17. You said that yesterday you left home. Did you visit
friends and/or family?
Unweighted base 4790 1059 783 456 573 1131 4002 231 431 126
Base 4798 1046 781 453 626 1111 4017 226 426 129
Yes, friends 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Yes, family % 9% 10% 7% 7% 5% % 5% 8% 9%
Yes, family and friends 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
No 90% 89% 89% 91% 88% 93% 90% 93% 90% 87%
Q18. Did you go shopping?
Unweighted base, 4790 1059 783 456 573 1131 4002 231 431 126
Base 4798 1046 781 453 626 1111 4017 226 426 129
Yes, just for groceries/pharmacy 42% 41% 42% 41% 49% 40% 42% 39% 46% 37%
Yes, but for other things 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Yes, for both of those 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5%
No 52% 52% 52% 52% 45% 55% 52% 52% 49% 51%
Q19. Did you go out for a walk or some other exercise?
Unweighted base 4790 1059 783 456 573 1131 4002 231 431 126
Base 4798 1046 781 453 626 1111 4017 226 426 129
Yes 2% 71% 69% 74% 76% 74% 72% 71% 2% 74%
No 28% 29% 31% 26% 24% 27% 28% 29% 28% 26%

yougov.co.uk
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Q17. You said that yesterday you left home. Did you visit
friends and/or family?

Unweighted base
Base
Yes, friends
Yes, family
Yes, family and friends
No
Q18. Did you go shopping?

Unweighted base
Base
Yes, just for groceries/pharmacy
Yes, but for other things
Yes, for both of those
No

Q19. Did you go out for a walk or some other exercise?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes
No

24

Total

4790
4798
2%
7%
1%
90%

4790
4798
42%
4%
2%
52%

4790
4798
72%
28%

Education - highest attained

Low
(GCSE or
lower)

1190
1287
2%
8%
1%
89%

1190
1287
46%
5%
2%
A47%

1190
1287
67%
33%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Medium (A High (degree The whole

level)

2041
2006
2%
8%
0%
90%

2041
2006
42%
4%
3%
52%

2041
2006
72%
28%

or higher)

1559
1505
2%
6%
0%
91%

1559
1505
40%
3%
2%
55%

1559
1505
78%
22%

time

18
19
8%
5%

87%

18
19
2%
8%
5%
15%

18
19
67%
33%

home?

Some of
the time

56
56
6%
6%

87%

56
56
A47%
4%
6%
43%

56
56
73%
27%

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,
how often did you work from

Never

147
156
4%
8%
1%
88%

147
156
44%
2%
6%
48%

147
156
80%
20%

YouGov

®
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Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Q21. Did you go to work at all?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes
No
Q20. Did you go out for some other kind of fun or
necessity?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes, fun
Yes, necessity
Yes, both
No
Q22. Which comes closest to how you see the future for
you?
Unweighted base
Base
I think I'll be ok
| fear for my future
Don't know

25

Total

2751
2809
21%
79%

4790
4798
4%
12%
6%
78%

8199
8223
65%
22%
13%

Are you...?
Male Female
1415 1336
1500 1309
24% 18%
76% 82%
2432 2358
2509 2289

5% 3%
13% 12%
7% 4%
74% 81%
3871 4328
4021 4202
68% 62%
21% 24%
11% 14%

18-24

260
296
20%
80%

453
521
9%
12%
8%
71%

827
959
65%
24%
11%

25-34

649
658
22%
78%

776
793
5%
12%
6%
7%

1262
1294
66%
25%
9%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

35-44

668
680
20%
80%

845
865
5%
10%
5%
80%

1383
1413
61%
26%
13%

45-54

632
636
23%
7%

822
828
4%
14%
6%
76%

1370
1378
61%
25%
14%

55-64

384
394
21%
79%

739
756
2%
13%
6%
80%

1238
1272
65%
22%
13%

You

65+

158
144
21%
79%

1155
1034
4%
13%
5%
78%

2119
1907
68%
16%
16%

®

ov

Social Grade

ABC1

1800
1758
18%
82%

2970
2847
5%
13%
6%
7%

4863
4673
68%
21%
12%

C2DE

951
1051
27%
73%

1820
1951
4%
12%
5%
79%

3336
3550
61%
25%
15%
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Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South E?l\?:;rr;d Wales Scotland ’\ll(r)(;ltsr?;n
Q21. Did you go to work at all?
Unweighted base 2751 611 444 261 332 668 2316 120 241 74
Base 2809 615 450 266 363 671 2365 122 244 78
Yes 21% 23% 25% 15% 17% 21% 21% 25% 24% 15%
No 79% T77% 75% 85% 83% 79% 79% 75% 76% 85%
Q20. Did you go out for some other kind of fun or
necessity?
Unweighted base 4790 1059 783 456 573 1131 4002 231 431 126
Base 4798 1046 781 453 626 1111 4017 226 426 129
Yes, fun 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Yes, necessity 12% 14% 12% 15% 11% 12% 13% 15% 11% 11%
Yes, both 6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7%
No 78% 77% 78% 74% 74% 80% 77% 78% 82% 76%
Q22. Which comes closest to how you see the future for
you?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
I think I'll be ok 65% 65% 64% 67% 62% 67% 65% 61% 64% 67%
| fear for my future 22% 22% 23% 21% 25% 21% 22% 25% 24% 19%
Don't know 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14%

yougov.co.uk
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Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Q21. Did you go to work at all?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes
No
Q20. Did you go out for some other kind of fun or
necessity?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes, fun
Yes, necessity
Yes, both
No
Q22. Which comes closest to how you see the future for
you?
Unweighted base
Base
I think I'll be ok
| fear for my future
Don't know

27

Total

2751
2809
21%
79%

4790
4798
4%
12%
6%
78%

8199
8223
65%
22%
13%

Education - highest attained

Low
(GCSE or
lower)

583
665
26%
74%

1190
1287
4%
13%
6%
7%

2135
2276
63%
23%
15%
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Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of

level)

1127
1124
23%
7%

2041
2006
4%
13%
5%
7%

3589
3557
65%
22%
13%

or higher)

1041
1020
16%
84%

1559
1505
5%
10%
6%
79%

2475
2391
65%
23%
12%

time

18
19
12%
22%

66%

30
30
38%
45%
17%

home?

the time

56

56
4%
18%
8%
71%

94
95
56%
33%
12%

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,
how often did you work from

Never

147
156
4%
14%
7%
75%

237
251
51%
36%
13%

You

®

ov
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Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Are you...? Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE
Q23. Which of these do you think is the more likely
outcome of this crisis over the next year?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
Many deaths, but not much worse than a typical flu 24% 30% 19% 26% 26% 24% 24% 23% 23% 23% 25%
Many millions dying throughout the world 38% 37% 39% 33% 35% 35% 38% 43% 42% 41% 35%
Hundreds of millions dying throughout the world 24% 20% 28% 26% 26% 27% 25% 21% 22% 24% 24%
Don't know 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 16%
Q24. Which of these do you think is the more likely
economic outcome of this crisis?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
The economy will bounce back quite quickly 12% 14% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 15% 15% 11% 14%
The economy will be weakened for a few years 45% 45% 45% 46% 44% 42% 44% 45% 49% 46% 44%
The economy will be damaged for many years 38% 37% 39% 38% 41% 42% 39% 36% 33% 40% 36%
Don't know 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Q27. Have your relationships with others changed at all?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
| feel more positive about other people 18% 16% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 17% 18% 19% 16%
| feel more negative about other people 13% 13% 13% 17% 18% 16% 13% 10% 6% 12% 13%
My relationships haven't changed 69% 71% 68% 65% 63% 65% 69% 73% 76% 68% 71%
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YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Region
Total
North Midlands East London South E?'\?Ilzz_arr;d Wales Scotland ’\ll(r)éltzsgn
Q23. Which of these do you think is the more likely
outcome of this crisis over the next year?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Many deaths, but not much worse than a typical flu 24% 25% 26% 25% 24% 24% 25% 21% 20% 21%
Many millions dying throughout the world 38% 38% 37% 39% 37% 39% 38% 39% 40% 38%
Hundreds of millions dying throughout the world 24% 24% 25% 22% 23% 24% 24% 27% 25% 29%
Don't know 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12%
Q24. Which of these do you think is the more likely
economic outcome of this crisis?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
The economy will bounce back quite quickly 12% 15% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 10% 11%
The economy will be weakened for a few years 45% 44% 47% 44% 46% A47% 46% 44% 43% 43%
The economy will be damaged for many years 38% 37% 36% 39% 39% 38% 38% 37% 41% 41%
Don't know 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Q27. Have your relationships with others changed at all?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
| feel more positive about other people 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 18% 16% 13% 20%
| feel more negative about other people 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11%
My relationships haven't changed 69% 70% 68% 70% 66% 68% 69% 71% 74% 69%
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Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

Education — highest attained how often did you work from
home?
Total
Low Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of
(GCSE or level) or higher) time the time Never
lower)
Q23. Which of these do you think is the more likely
outcome of this crisis over the next year?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Many deaths, but not much worse than a typical flu 24% 27% 26% 20% 35% 37% 27%
Many millions dying throughout the world 38% 33% 37% 44% 32% 34% 35%
Hundreds of millions dying throughout the world 24% 24% 23% 25% 21% 24% 24%
Don't know 13% 16% 14% 11% 13% 5% 14%
Q24. Which of these do you think is the more likely
economic outcome of this crisis?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
The economy will bounce back quite quickly 12% 15% 13% 9% 3% 12% 9%
The economy will be weakened for a few years 45% 45% 45% 45% 51% 44% 39%
The economy will be damaged for many years 38% 35% 37% 42% 43% 43% 48%
Don't know 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Q27. Have your relationships with others changed at all?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
| feel more positive about other people 18% 18% 17% 20% 33% 21% 19%
| feel more negative about other people 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 20% 17%
My relationships haven't changed 69% 70% 70% 68% 51% 59% 64%
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Q28. Have you felt more lonely or less lonely?
Unweighted base
Base
| have felt more lonely
| have felt less lonely
No change, I'm usually lonely anyway
No change, I'm not usually lonely

Q29. Has this crisis made you feel better or worse about
the state of society, or has it made no difference?

Unweighted base

Base

Better

Worse

No difference, | was always positive about it and still am
No difference, | was always negative about it and still am

Q30. Have you changed your behaviour in any way to self-
isolate?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes

No, I'm going out as much as ever
No, I'm isolated anyway

31

Total

8199
8223
30%
5%
13%
52%

8199
8223
22%
29%
28%
21%

8199
8223
78%
5%
17%

Are you...?
Male Female
3871 4328
4021 4202
26% 33%

4% 6%
15% 12%
55% 48%
3871 4328
4021 4202
19% 24%
30% 29%
26% 29%
25% 18%
3871 4328
4021 4202
76% 81%

7% 3%
18% 16%

18-24

827
959
46%
8%
16%
30%

827
959
15%
41%
20%
25%

827
959
79%
4%

16%

25-34

1262
1294
37%
7%
15%
41%

1262
1294
18%
37%
21%
24%

1262
1294
81%
5%
15%
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35-44

1383
1413
30%
6%
16%
49%

1383
1413
21%
31%
25%
24%

1383
1413
81%
5%
14%

45-54

1370
1378
25%
5%
15%
56%

1370
1378
23%
29%
25%
23%

1370
1378
78%
6%
17%

Oou

55-64

1238
1272
25%
4%
12%
59%

1238
1272
24%
28%
29%
19%

1238
1272
79%
5%
16%

65+

2119
1907
22%
3%
10%
65%

2119
1907
26%
20%
39%
16%

2119
1907
74%
4%
21%

ov

Social Grade

ABC1

4863
4673
30%
6%
11%
53%

4863
4673
23%
29%
28%
21%

4863
4673
83%
4%
13%

C2DE

3336
3550
29%
5%
17%
50%

3336
3550
21%
30%
28%
22%

3336
3550
2%
6%
22%
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Region
Total
North Midlands East London South E?'\?Ilzz_arr;d Wales Scotland ’\ll(r)(;tZr?;n
Q28. Have you felt more lonely or less lonely?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
I have felt more lonely 30% 29% 28% 30% 30% 31% 29% 27% 33% 26%
| have felt less lonely 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4%
No change, I'm usually lonely anyway 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 17%
No change, I'm not usually lonely 52% 52% 50% 52% 50% 53% 52% 56% 50% 53%
Q29. Has this crisis made you feel better or worse about
the state of society, or has it made no difference?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Better 22% 21% 23% 24% 19% 25% 22% 18% 16% 22%
Worse 29% 30% 30% 24% 32% 28% 29% 30% 33% 30%
No difference, | was always positive about it and still am 28% 28% 26% 31% 27% 27% 27% 30% 29% 27%
No difference, | was always negative about it and still am 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 20% 21% 22% 22% 21%
Q30. Have you changed your behaviour in any way to self-
isolate?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Yes 78% 79% 76% 79% 80% 79% 79% 74% 78% 80%
No, I'm going out as much as ever 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
No, I'm isolated anyway 17% 16% 19% 17% 16% 16% 17% 22% 17% 15%
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Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

Education — highest attained how often did you work from
home?
Total
Low Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of
(GCSE or level) or higher) time the time Never
lower)
Q28. Have you felt more lonely or less lonely?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
| have felt more lonely 30% 28% 30% 30% 53% 38% 29%
| have felt less lonely 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9%
No change, I'm usually lonely anyway 13% 15% 14% 12% 16% 16% 18%
No change, I'm not usually lonely 52% 53% 51% 52% 26% 39% 43%
Q29. Has this crisis made you feel better or worse about
the state of society, or has it made no difference?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Better 22% 23% 21% 21% 29% 12% 18%
Worse 29% 27% 29% 32% 41% 38% 38%
No difference, | was always positive about it and still am 28% 30% 28% 25% 20% 25% 23%
No difference, | was always negative about it and still am 21% 21% 21% 22% 10% 25% 20%
Q30. Have you changed your behaviour in any way to self-
isolate?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Yes 78% 2% 78% 85% 73% 81% 75%
No, I'm going out as much as ever 5% 6% 5% 3% 11% 6% 5%
No, I'm isolated anyway 17% 22% 17% 12% 16% 13% 20%

yougov.co.uk
33 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved



YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

Total
Q31. What is the main reason you have you decided not to
change your behaviour?
Unweighted base 382
Base 399
| don't believe it makes any difference to the spread of the virus 21%
| think it makes a difference but it's better to spre_ad it fast_er 8%
and get it over with
| can't afford to change my behaviour because of my work 24%
Because | don't think I'm at risk 6%
| just don't feel like changing my behaviour 8%
Other 33%
Q33. To what degree have you self-isolated?
Unweighted base 6450
Base 6444
| am not going out at all 19%
I am going out much less but still a little 73%
I have slightly reduced my time outside the house 5%
| go out just as often but only to open places like parks 3%

34

You

Are you...?
Male Female
245 137
264 135
23% 18%
8% 6%
24% 24%
6% 5%
10% 4%
29% 42%
2933 3517
3036 3408
17% 21%
73% 72%
7% 4%
3% 2%

Age
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
33 57 68 75 59 90
41 64 73 79 62 82
23% 18% 20% 17% 29% 22%
8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 8%
17% 30% 33% 29% 25% 9%
7% 7% 1% 3% 9% 10%
12% 8% 13% 5% 5% 6%
33% 28% 26% 37% 27% 45%
666 1026 1123 1069 984 1582
760 1043 1141 1071 1008 1420
26% 18% 18% 16% 17% 22%
68% 76% 72% 75% 76% 69%
4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%

2%

1%
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3%

3%

3%

5%

ov

Social Grade

ABC1

177
176

23%

7%

24%
5%
10%
31%

4065
3899
18%
74%
5%
3%

C2DE

205
223

20%

8%

24%
7%
7%

35%

2385
2545
21%
71%
6%
3%
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Total

Q31. What is the main reason you have you decided not to
change your behaviour?
Unweighted base 382

Base 399

| don't believe it makes any difference to the spread of the virus 21%

| think it makes a difference but it's better to spread it faster 8%
and get it over with

| can't afford to change my behaviour because of my work 24%

Because | don't think I'm at risk 6%

| just don't feel like changing my behaviour 8%
Other 33%
Q33. To what degree have you self-isolated?

Unweighted base 6450
Base 6444
| am not going out at all 19%
I am going out much less but still a little 73%

I have slightly reduced my time outside the house 5%

| go out just as often but only to open places like parks 3%

35

North

87
87

23%

8%

24%
6%
4%

34%

1521
1501
19%
73%
5%
3%

Midlands

62
66

20%

14%

25%
4%
10%
27%

1014
1004
18%
73%
6%
3%

East

34
36

37%

5%

19%

6%
34%

622
614
21%
73%
4%
2%

London

44
51

26%

4%

15%
14%
6%
34%

806
883
21%
69%
6%
4%
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Region

South

95
98

14%

4%

32%
6%
7%

38%

1463
1428
18%
74%
5%
3%

England

(NET)

322
339

22%

7%

24%
6%
6%

34%

5426
5430
19%
73%
5%
3%

YouGov

Wales

18
17

18%

6%

17%
5%
17%
38%

301
295
24%
69%
6%
2%

Scotland

32
33

13%

16%

27%
6%
11%
27%

551
543
17%
76%
5%
2%

Northern
Ireland

10
11

27%

10%

32%
31%

172
176
18%
74%
4%
4%
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Q31. What is the main reason you have you decided not to
change your behaviour?
Unweighted base

Base
| don't believe it makes any difference to the spread of the virus
| think it makes a difference but it's better to spread it faster
and get it over with
| can't afford to change my behaviour because of my work
Because | don't think I'm at risk
| just don't feel like changing my behaviour
Other
Q33. To what degree have you self-isolated?
Unweighted base
Base
| am not going out at all
I am going out much less but still a little
I have slightly reduced my time outside the house
| go out just as often but only to open places like parks

36

Total

382
399

21%

8%

24%
6%
8%

33%

6450
6444
19%
73%
5%
3%

Education - highest attained

Low

(GCSE or
lower)

126
142

23%

6%

31%
6%
7%

27%

1525
1630
20%
71%
7%
2%
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Medium (A High (degree The whole
or higher)

level)

175
178

21%

9%

19%
7%
8%

37%

2815
2780
21%
72%
5%
3%

81
79

20%

6%

22%
5%
10%
37%

2110
2034
17%
75%
5%
3%

YouGov

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,
how often did you work from

time

32%

34%

33%

22
22
40%
55%
5%

home?
Some of Never
the time
13
13
36% 21%
31% -
- 14%
- 26%
33% 38%
76 175
77 188
15% 22%
71% 73%
8% 3%
6% 2%
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Q34. What about shopping for food?

Unweighted base

Base

| have bought everything | need for at least a month

I have bought everything | need for at least two weeks
| have bought everything | need for at least a week

I haven't stocked up much, but will get deliveries online

| haven't stocked up much, and will need to go to the shops
soon

Q35. Which comes closer to describing you?

Unweighted base
Base

"I will probably follow the advice of the government even if |
don't agree with it or find it pointless"

"I will probably do my own thing, regardless of government
advice"

Don't know

Q36. Do you think the current level of restrictions imposed
on people like you right now are...?

Unweighted base
Base

Too severe

Not severe enough
About right

Don't know

37

Total

8199
8223
4%
18%
51%
12%

15%

8199
8223

86%

8%

7%

8199
8223
10%
38%
48%
4%

Are you...?
Male Female
3871 4328
4021 4202

4% 5%
16% 20%
52% 50%
10% 14%
18% 12%
3871 4328
4021 4202
83% 88%

9% 6%

7% 7%
3871 4328
4021 4202
13% 8%
35% 40%
48% 49%

4%

4%

18-24

827
959
4%
19%
54%
7%

15%

827
959

84%

8%

8%

827
959
12%
43%
41%

5%

25-34

1262
1294
5%
20%
56%
7%

13%

1262
1294

83%

8%

8%

1262
1294
11%
44%
39%
5%
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35-44

1383
1413
4%
18%
54%
10%

15%

1383
1413

83%

9%

8%

1383
1413
9%
45%
41%
5%

45-54

1370
1378
4%
16%
52%
10%

18%

1370
1378

86%

7%

7%

1370
1378
9%
42%
46%
3%

Oou

55-64

1238
1272
4%
16%
50%
11%

18%

1238
1272

86%

7%

7%

1238
1272
11%
33%
53%
4%

65+

2119
1907
5%
19%
43%
21%

12%

2119
1907

89%

7%

4%

2119
1907
10%
25%
63%
3%

ov

Social Grade

ABC1

4863
4673
4%
18%
53%
11%

13%

4863
4673

86%

7%

6%

4863
4673
11%
36%
50%
3%

C2DE

3336
3550
5%
18%
48%
12%

17%

3336
3550

84%

8%

8%

3336
3550
9%
40%
46%
5%
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Region
Total
North Midlands East London South England Wales Scotland Northern
(NET) Ireland
Q34. What about shopping for food?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
| have bought everything | need for at least a month 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
| have bought everything | need for at least two weeks 18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 19% 18% 20% 14% 21%
| have bought everything | need for at least a week 51% 52% 54% 47% 46% 52% 51% 47% 55% 49%
| haven't stocked up much, but will get deliveries online 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 10%
| haven't stocked up much, and will need to go to the sZggi 15% 14% 12% 16% 20% 13% 15% 15% 17% 15%
Q35. Which comes closer to describing you?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
| will probably follow the aldwce of the .gover‘nm(‘ent e_ven if I 86% 86% 86% 85% 82% 86% 85% 85% 87% 83%
don't agree with it or find it pointless'
| will probably do my own thing, regardless of gove;r&cwii;tl 8% 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9%
Don't know 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Q36. Do you think the current level of restrictions imposed
on people like you right now are...?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Too severe 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12%
Not severe enough 38% 41% 38% 36% 39% 34% 38% 35% 37% 36%
About right 48% 47% 48% 50% 45% 52% 48% 50% 47% 47%
Don't know 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%
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Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

Education — highest attained how often did you work from
home?
Total
Low Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of
(GCSE or 9 : 9 . . Never
level) or higher) time the time
lower)
Q34. What about shopping for food?
Unweighted base. 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
| have bought everything | need for at least a month 4% 5% 5% 4% 10% 6% 3%
| have bought everything | need for at least two weeks 18% 18% 18% 19% 36% 19% 20%
| have bought everything | need for at least a week 51% 48% 51% 54% 37% 46% 48%
| haven't stocked up much, but will get deliveries online 12% 13% 12% 10% 3% 9% 8%
| haven't stocked up much, and will need to go to the sf;ggi 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 20% 21%
Q35. Which comes closer to describing you?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
| will probably follow the aldwce of the gover‘nm(‘ent e_ven if I 86% 87% 85% 85% 78% 78% 84%
don't agree with it or find it pointless'
I will probably do my own thing, regardless of governnjenltl 8% 7% 8% 8% 15% 14% 9%
advice
Don't know 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Q36. Do you think the current level of restrictions imposed
on people like you right now are...?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Too severe 10% 9% 11% 10% 22% 21% 13%
Not severe enough 38% 39% 38% 36% 31% 34% 42%
About right 48% 48% 47% 50% 47% 41% 40%
Don't know 4% 5% 4% 4% - 4% 5%
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Are you...? Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE
Q37. Do you think the overall quality of media coverage of
Coronavirus is...?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
Good 25% 22% 27% 22% 19% 24% 24% 27% 29% 25% 25%
Bad 46% 52% 41% 46% 50% 46% 47% 46% 43% 48% 44%
Neither 22% 21% 22% 20% 19% 21% 22% 22% 24% 21% 23%
Don't know 8% 6% 9% 12% 12% 9% % 5% 4% 7% 9%
g38. Do you think this situation is mainly...?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
Dividing society 29% 30% 27% 30% 33% 32% 30% 28% 22% 29% 29%
Unifying society 34% 31% 36% 32% 31% 28% 33% 38% 40% 35% 32%
Neither 26% 28% 23% 25% 22% 27% 26% 25% 28% 26% 25%
Don't know 12% 10% 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 14%
Q39. What matters more...?
Unweighted base 8199 3871 4328 827 1262 1383 1370 1238 2119 4863 3336
Base 8223 4021 4202 959 1294 1413 1378 1272 1907 4673 3550
Trying to save every life 65% 61% 69% 62% 65% 65% 67% 66% 65% 63% 68%
Protecting the economy 13% 17% 9% 14% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 11%
Can't answer 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 14% 15% 15% 17% 12%
Don't know 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8%
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Region
Total
North Midlands East London South E?l\?;rr;d Wales Scotland ’\ll(r)(;tZr?;n
Q37. Do you think the overall quality of media coverage of
Coronavirus is...?
Unweighted base 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Good 25% 25% 25% 22% 29% 23% 25% 24% 23% 27%
Bad 46% 46% 49% 52% 39% 47% 46% 48% 45% 41%
Neither 22% 20% 20% 19% 24% 23% 21% 21% 24% 22%
Don't know 8% 9% % 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10%
g38. Do you think this situation is mainly...?
Unweighted base. 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Dividing society 29% 30% 29% 28% 27% 27% 28% 31% 33% 23%
Unifying society 34% 34% 35% 35% 34% 34% 35% 29% 30% 38%
Neither 26% 25% 25% 24% 25% 28% 25% 28% 26% 23%
Don't know 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 16%
Q39. What matters more...?
Unweighted base. 8199 1920 1319 783 1007 1853 6882 405 700 212
Base 8223 1897 1314 779 1110 1814 6913 397 693 219
Trying to save every life 65% 67% 64% 64% 64% 63% 64% 67% 70% 70%
Protecting the economy 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 9% 11%
Can't answer 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 13% 13%
Don't know 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6%
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Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

Education — highest attained how often did you work from
home?
Total
Low Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of
(GCSE or level) or higher) time the time Never
lower)
Q37. Do you think the overall quality of media coverage of
Coronavirus is...?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Good 25% 30% 24% 21% 22% 21% 19%
Bad 46% 41% 48% 49% 46% 53% 47%
Neither 22% 22% 21% 22% 19% 24% 23%
Don't know 8% % 8% 8% 13% 3% 11%
g38. Do you think this situation is mainly...?
Unweighted base 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Dividing society 29% 26% 29% 30% 40% 50% 36%
Unifying society 34% 36% 34% 32% 34% 21% 29%
Neither 26% 24% 25% 27% 19% 23% 22%
Don't know 12% 14% 12% 10% 7% 6% 12%
Q39. What matters more...?
Unweighted base. 8199 2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
Base 8223 2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
Trying to save every life 65% 70% 63% 63% 57% 57% 64%
Protecting the economy 13% 11% 14% 13% 24% 21% 14%
Can't answer 15% 11% 15% 18% 16% 16% 16%
Don't know 7% 7% 8% 6% 3% 6% 6%
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g40. Are you currently "furloughed" from your job - i.e. are
still being paid but not currently required to do any work?

Unweighted base
Base

Yes | am

No I am not

Don't know

43

Total

8199
8223
14%
84%
2%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)

Are you...?
Male Female
3871 4328
4021 4202
15% 14%
83% 84%

2%
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2%

18-24

827
959
24%
74%
3%

25-34

1262
1294
20%
78%
2%

35-44

1383
1413
18%
80%
2%

Age

45-54

1370
1378
16%
82%
2%

55-64

1238
1272
14%
85%
1%

65+

2119
1907
3%
95%
2%

Social Grade

ABC1

4863
4673
13%
86%
1%

C2DE

3336
3550
16%
81%
3%
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g40. Are you currently "furloughed" from your job - i.e. are
still being paid but not currently required to do any work?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes | am
No | am not
Don't know

44

Total

8199
8223
14%
84%
2%

Cell Content

North

1920
1897
13%
85%
2%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Midlands

1319
1314
13%
85%
2%

East

783
779
14%
84%
2%

London

1007
1110
17%
80%
3%

Region

South

1853
1814
15%
84%
1%

England
(NET)

6882
6913
14%
84%
2%

ouGov

Wales

405
397
11%
86%
3%

Scotland

700
693
16%
82%
2%

Northern
Ireland

212
219
17%
81%
2%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov daily coronavirus tracker

Sample: 8th - 11th May 2020

g40. Are you currently "furloughed" from your job - i.e. are
still being paid but not currently required to do any work?

Unweighted base
Base

Yes | am

No I am not

Don't know

45

Total

8199
8223
14%
84%
2%

Cell Content

YouGov

Prior to the Coronavirus outbreak,

Education — highest attained how often did you work from

home?
Low Medium (A High (degree The whole Some of
(GCSE or level) or higher) time the time Never
lower)
2135 3589 2475 30 94 237
2276 3557 2391 30 95 251
16% 15% 11% 14% 9% 17%
81% 82% 88% 73% 86% 79%
3% 2% 1% 13% 5% 4%
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